Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue ****

No. Rev-A(B)3-48/2017 Dated, Shimla-171002, 20.8.2018

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer of Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Superintendent Grade-I, from the office of Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour to the office of Deputy Commissioner, Una, against vacancy being caused due to the superannuation of present incumbent on 31/8/2018, without T.T.A/J.T, in the public interest.

He is directed to join his duties at new place of posting after retirement of present incumbent and compliance be sent to this department.

BY ORDER

MANISHA NANDA, ACS-cum-F.C. (Rev.)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above dated, Shimla-171002 the, 20.8.2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla and Kangra, HP.
- 2 The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour and Una Districts (HP).
- 3. Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Supdt. Grade-I, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour District.Sirmour (HP).
- 4. Guard file.

(Milap Chand) Under Secretary (Rev.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. Phone No.0177- 2621070
